Agreements with the Pittsburgh Downtown Partnership to provide an ambassador 

program to assist police with non-criminal matters in the Central Business District, by 

increasing the approved amount by $1,200,000 for an amended total cost not to 

exceed TWO MILLION FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($2,400,000) over four years.

Read and referred to the Committee on Public Safety and Wellness

COUNCILWOMAN DEBORAH L. GROSS PRESENTS:

2025-1434 Resolution amending Resolution 649-2022, authorizing the Mayor and the Director of 

the Department of Innovation & Performance, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to 

enter into an agreement or agreements and amendments thereto with Foster & Foster 

Consulting Actuaries, Inc., for a municipal pension contribution data system by 

increasing the approved amount by Three Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars 

($375,000) for an amended total cost not-to-exceed Six Hundred Twenty-Five 

Thousand Dollars ($625,000) over five years.

Read and referred to the Committee on Innovation, Performance, Asset 

Management, and Technology

2025-1452 Ordinance, entitled “Directing the Allegheny County Board of Elections to place 

before the qualified voters of the City of Pittsburgh at the 2025 May Primary Election

[...]

COUNCILWOMAN ERIKA STRASSBURGER PRESENTS:

2025-1437 Resolution amending Resolution 316 of 2022, which provided for an Agreement or 

Agreements with Center for Hearing & Deaf Services, Inc. and Global Wordsmiths, 

by increasing the authorized spend for Global Wordsmiths by Thirty-Eight Thousand 

Dollars ($38,000.00) for services in 2025, for a new total cost not to exceed 

Ninety-Eight Thousand Dollars ($98,000.00) over four years.

Read and referred to the Committee on Finance and Law

2025-1438 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of James Sheehan, Laureen 

O’Neill Sheehan and their attorneys, Goodrich and Geist, P.C., for a single payment 

in 2025 in an amount not to exceed ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND 

DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($150,000.00), in full and final settlement of 

litigation, filed in the Allegheny County Court of Common Pleas at G.D. 22-001137.

(Executive Session Requested)

Read and referred to the Committee on Finance and Law

2025-1439 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Shavontay Glover, and her 

attorneys, Allegheny Law Group LLC, for a single payment in 2025 in an amount not 

to exceed EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND ZERO 

CENTS ($8,500.00), in full and final settlement of litigation, filed in the Common 

Pleas Court of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, Civil Division, at No. AR 

24-000023.

(Executive Session Requested)

Read and referred to the Committee on Finance and Law

Page 3City of Pittsburgh

[...]

723 of 2022, effective December 27, 2022, 

as amended, entitled “Resolution adopting and approving the 2023 Capital Budget, the 

2023 Community Development Program, and the 2023 through 2028 Capital 

Improvement Program” by increasing COMPLETE STREETS by Two Hundred Twenty 

One Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($221,600) to account for additional Federal 

Highway Administration funding being received by the City of Pittsburgh.

Read and referred to the Committee on Finance and Law

2025-1441 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Finance to enter into an

[...]

2025-1442 Resolution providing for an amended Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements with 

the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for costs associated with the 

Construction Phase of the Sylvan Avenue Multimodal Path Project, and providing for 

the payment of costs thereof, not to exceed One Million Eight Hundred Nine 

Thousand Five Hundred Eighty-Five Dollars ($1,809,585.00), an increase of Two 

Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand Dollars ($277,000.00) from the previously 

executed agreement (835 of 2023);

Read and referred to the Committee on Public Works and Infrastructure

2025-1443 Resolution agreement amending Resolution No. 172 of 2020, allowing for 

compensation paid to PennDOT of the local costs associated with the East Carson 

Street Supplemental Improvement Project being undertaken by PennDOT, and 

further providing for payment of the cost not to exceed Nine Hundred Forty-Two 

Thousand One Dollars and Eleven Cents ($942,001.11), an increase of Fifty-Five 

Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-Eight Dollars and Twelve Cents ($55,838.12) from 

the previously executed agreement.

Read and referred to the Committee on Public Works and Infrastructure

COUNCILMAN R. DANIEL LAVELLE PRESENTS:

2025-1444 Resolution reappointment of Adrienne Walnoha as a Member of the Housing 

Opportunity Fund Advisory Board with a term to expire April 30, 2028.